



OFFICE OF THE

ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/KPM 94/2022 Complainant/ Appellant : Sri Manoj Das

Respondent : SPIO,O/o the Assam Seeds Corporation Ltd.

Khanapara, Guwahati 22

Date of Hearing : 18/05/2022 Complaint/ Second : Dr. A.P.Rout,

Appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 18/05/2022

- 1. The petitioner Sri Manoj Das has filed his RTI application on 16.12.2021 before the SPIO, O/o the Assam Seeds Corporation Ltd., Khanapara, Guwahati seeking following information:
 - (a) Name and copies of work order/supply order for supplying of sweet corn seed
 - (b) Details of the tender with name of each bidder.
 - (c) How much amount has been released so far with details.
 - (d) Name of the Company from where the seeds have been purchased? Copies of Challan and bill voucher.
 - (e) Details of seed gadget notification (in pendrive), Trial Report in pendrive.
 - (f) Seed Directories, Source of Seed, Source in the bill.
 - (g) How much amount of seeds released to each districts?
 - (h) Copies of district wise APR.
- 2. On non-receipt of any information, the petitioner filed 1st appeal before the 1st Appellate Authority, O/o the Assam Seeds Corporation Ltd on 19.1.2022 and then he filed 2nd appeal before the Commission on 3.3.2022.

Accordingly, the matter was taken up for hearing.

- 3. The petitioner Sri Manoj Das is present.
- 4. The Public Authority to be represented by SPIO, O/o the Assam Seeds Corporation Ltd. is absent. However, the Deemed PIO has sent an email dated 18.5.2022 wherein he has mentioned that sought for information has already been furnished to the petitioner on 13.5.2022.
- The petitioner has also submitted a letter dated 18.5.2022 wherein he has mentioned that he has received the information from Assam Seeds Corporation Ltd.
- 6. In view of the above, the case is disposed off.

Authenticated copies to be given to all concerned.

Sd/-(Dr. A.P. Rout)

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Registrar Assam Information Commission

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Assam Seeds Corporation Ltd. Khanapara, Guwahati Assam 22 for information .
- 2. The petitioner Sri Manoj Das, Durniti Birodhi Manab Adhikar Surakshar Mancha (DBMASM), Batahguli, Panjabari, Guwhati Assam 37 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.
- 5. Order Book.

Registrar Assam Information Commission